Amendment #3. (FY 25)

CITY OF CREEDMOOR

Budget Amendment appropriating $2,800 for the purchase of Holiday Banners to align the City Streets. This Amendment alse appropriates
funding for two grants received. One is a Mini Grant from Granville County Parks, Greenways & Recreation Committee for $15,124 to
install swings and picnic tables at Lake Rogers. The second grat is from the Granville County Tourism Development Authority (TDA) for
$16,813 to install a water fountain at Lake Rogers.

SECTION 1
Revenues

10-3800-0000
10-3607-0000
10-3370-0001

Expenditures
10-5410-0520
10-4100-0420

GENERAL FUND

Fund Balance Appropriation
Other Grant Revenue
Granville Co - TDA Funding

Capital Cutlay
City Hall Expansion

Account Description

Original
ropiriation

A

§ 1,218,588.00

$ -
¥ -
§ 25,000.00
b 12,300.00

Amendment
Amount

$2,800.00
$15,124.00
$16,813.00

$31,937.00
$2,800.00

$
3
§

A

Amended

ropriation

1,221,388.00
15,124.00
16,813.00

56,937.00
15,100.00

ADOPTED this, the 772 day of ﬂ(’)/*&"ﬁﬁfe-[ Q@;(/

Attest:
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/Barbara Rouse, City Clerk

Tkt writls

Robert V. Wheeler, Mayor -



